



(Formerly known as Eighty Jewellers Private Limited) REF: EIGHTY/BSE-SME/2022/49

Date: 25.04.2023

÷.,

To, Corporate Relation Department, The BSE Limited, Mumbai, 1st Floor, Routounda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 543518 Trading Symbol: Eighty

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate.

This is with reference to SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, the listed entities are required to submit the "Initial Disclosure" if falling within the criteria mentioned in point no 1.2 of the above mentioned circular for determining "Large Corporate":

1. We wish to confirm that we are **NOT** a large corporate as per applicability criteria provided in the above mentioned circular and therefore the disclosure required to be made in terms of the said circular is not applicable to the Company.

2. Attached hereby Annexure XII-A (Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate) as required under above mentioned SEBI Circular.

Kindly take the above information on records.

For, Eighty Jewellers Limited

(Formerly known as Eighty Jewellers Private Limited)



Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl: As stated above

Registered Office :- A.T Palace, Kotwali Chowk, Sadar Bazar, Raipur (C.G.) 492001 GST : 22AACCE7227L1ZO | CIN : L27205CT2010PLC022055 | Phone No.: 0771-2234737 Website :- www.eightyjewels.in, Email id :- info@eightyjewels.in



(Formerly known as Eighty Jewellers Private Limited)

ANNEXURE - XII A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

S.No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Eighty Jewellers Limited
		(Formerly known as Eighty
		Jewellers Private Limited)
2.	CIN	L27205CT2010PLC022055
3.	Outstanding borrowing of the company as on 31 st March, 2023	Rs. 9.71 Crore
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous year Financial year along with the name of the CRA	Not Applicable
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that the Company i.e. Eighty Jewellers Limited is NOT falling under the criferia mentioned for determining "Large Corporate" under point no. 1.2 (b) & (c) as our outstanding borrowings was Rs. 9,70,99,732.67 and credit rating for long term borrowings is not applicable to the company. Hence, we are NOT falling under the given Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 as on March 31, 2023.

For, Eighty Jewellers Limited

(Formerly known as Eighty Jewellers Private Limited)

Rishika Verma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Contact: 0771-2234737 Date- 25.04.2023



1 Barolie

Symbol of Trust

Since 1957

W

R

Nitin Kumar Bardia Chief Financial Officer Contact: 0771-2234737

Registered Office :- A.T Palace, Kotwali Chowk, Sadar Bazar, Raipur (C.G.) 492001 GST : 22AACCE7227L1ZO | CIN : L27205CT2010PLC022055 | Phone No.: 0771-2234737 Website :- www.eightyjewels.in, Email id :- info@eightyjewels.in